

Globex Mining Enterprises Inc. "At Home in North America" (GMX: Toronto Stock Exchange) 14,033,538 shares issued and outstanding

May 24, 2005

GLOBEX IS LISTED FOR TRADING IN THE U.S.

Rouyn-Noranda, Quebec, GLOBEX MINING ENTERPRISES INC. (GMX: Toronto Stock Exchange, GLBXF: Pink Sheets) wishes to announce that Globex now trades on the Pink Sheets in the United States under the symbol GLBXF in addition to its listing under the symbol GMX on the Toronto Stock Exchange, the senior Canadian board.

Globex decided to pursue listing in the U.S. in order to facilitate trading by our U.S. shareholders and to aid in the exposure of Globex Mining Enterprises Inc. to U.S. investors.

Globex Mining Enterprises Inc. holds a diversified portfolio of **over 60 mineral properties** both in Canada and the U.S., including numerous gold prospects, more than 20 of which are advanced exploration projects, a number of base metal properties including drill defined sulphide copper, zinc, gold and silver bodies, two diamond projects, one molybdenum project, one magnesium-talc project and one six property uranium-gold project. Globex derives revenue and advances exploration or development through the optioning of its properties while retaining royalties on possible future production. In addition to those already under option, management is currently in discussion with several parties interested in optioning various Globex properties. The terms of such ventures and the results of ongoing work programs will be announced as the information becomes available.

U.S. shareholders, investors and interested parties are invited to visit Globex's updated web site (www.globexmining.com) for a wealth of information on Globex and its properties.

We seek safe harbour.

Foreign Private Issuer 12g3 – 2(b) CUSIP Number 379900 10 3

For further information, contact:

Jack Stoch, P.Geo, President Globex Mining Enterprises Inc. 146-14th Street Rouyn-Noranda, Quebec (CANADA) J9X 2J3 Tel.: (819) 797-5242 Fax: (819) 797-1470 Email: info@globexmining.com Web Site: www.globexmining.com